
 
 

CMS Survey and Certification Regional Office Contacts 
Rural Health Clinics 

 

Region Name Telephone # Email 
I – CT, ME, MA, 
NH, RI, and VT  

Terri Smith (617) 565-1307 Theresa.Smith@cms.hhs.gov 

Daniel Kristola (617 )565-4487 daniel.kristola@cms.hhs.gov 

II – NJ, NY, PR, 
and VI  

Parmjeet S. Saini  (212) 616-2372  Parmjeet.Saini@cms.hhs.gov 

George Pourakis (212) 616-2473 George.Pourakis@cms.hhs.gov 

III – DE, MD, PA, 
VA, WV, and DC 

Monica Goodwin (215) 861-4223 Monica.Goodwin@cms.hhs.gov 

IV – AL, FL, GA, 
KY, MS, NC, SC 
and TN 

Jackie Whitlock (404) 562-7437 Jackie.Whitlock@cms.hhs.gov 

Janetta Booker (404) 562-7343 Janetta.Booker@cms.hhs.gov 

Renee Harris (GA, NC, 
SC, TN) 

(404) 562-7444 Renee.Harris@cms.hhs.gov 

Karmen Billingslea  (404) 562-7586 Karmen.Billingslea@cms.hhs.gov 

V – IL, IN, MI, 
MN, OH and WI  
  

Stephanie Ysrael (312) 353-2908 Stephanie.Ysrael@cms.hhs.gov 

Sylvia Publ (312) 353-9815 Sylvia.Publ@cms.hhs.gov 

Michael Potjeau (312) 353-4363 Michael.Potjeau@cms.hhs.gov 

VI – AR, LA, NM, 
OK and TX  
  

Vicki Seabolt (214) 767-4474 Vicki.Seabolt@cms.hhs.gov 

Tracy Groves (214) 767-2084 Tracy.Groves@cms.hhs.gov 

Traci Williams  (214) 767-6764 Traci.Williams@cms.hhs.gov 

VII – IA, KS, MO 
and NE 
  

Dustin Collins (816) 426-6499 Diana.Moran@cms.hhs.gov 

Kessa Frantz (312) 886-0421 Kessa.Frantz@cms.hhs.gov 

VIII – CO, MT, 
ND, SD, UT and 
WY  

Cathy Claiser (303) 844-2641 Cathy.Claiser@cms.hhs.gov 

Laura Trujillo (303) 844-2641 Laura.Trujillo@cms.hhs.gov 

IX – AZ, CA, HI, 
NV, Guam, 
Commonwealth 
of the Northern 
Mariana Islands 
and Samoa  

Maureen Calacal (415) 744-3727 Maureen.Calacal@cms.hhs.gov 

Patricia Jung (415) 744-3753 Patricia.Jung@cms.hhs.gov 

Harriet McKechnie (415) 744-2835 Harriet.McKechnie@cms.hhs.gov 

Gina Brown (415) 744-2931 Gina.Brown@cms.hhs.gov 

Rosanna Dominguez (415) 744-3735 Rosanna.Dominguez@cms.hhs.gov 

X – AK, ID, OR 
and WA 
  

Lynnette Osias (206) 615-2407 Lynnette.Osias@cms.hhs.gov 

Nancy Hines (206)615-2321 Nancy.Hines@cms.hhs.gov 
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